south Devon Railway

Buckfastleigh
Staverton

Totnes

Totnes
Staverton

Buckfastleigh

Notes

Locomotives :

Dep
Arr
Dep

Arr

Dep
Arr
Dep

Arr

Steam
Diesel

Steam
a.m.
10.45
10.59
11.00

11.12

Steam
a.m.
11.30
11.42
11.45
p.m.
12.00

= Steam Hauled Service
= Diesel Hauled Service

Diesel
a.m.
11.30
11.49
11.50
p.m.
12.02

Diesel
p.m.
12.15
12.27
12.30

12.45

Passenger Timetable for Friday 22nd May 2015

Steam
p.m.
12.15
12.34
12.35

12.47

Steam
p.m.
1.00
1.12
1.15

1.30

1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

Diesel

p.m.
1.00
1.19
1.20

1.32

Steam
p.m.
2.15
2.34
2.35

2.47

Steam
p.m
3.00
3.19
3.20

3.32

Steam
p.m.
3.45
4.04
4.05

4.17

Diesel
p.m
4.30
4.49
4.50

5.02

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

Diesel

p.m.
1.43
1.55

Diesel

p.m.

2.30

2.45

Steam

p.m.
3.00
3.12
3.15

3.30

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches.
Between the hours of 10.45 a.m. and 5.40 p.m. all services are also expected to feature an on train buffet car.

Steam

p.m.
3.45
3.57
4.00

4.15

Steam

p.m.
4.30
4.42
4.45

5.00

Diesel
p.m.
5.15
5.24
5.25

5.40

Steam
p.m.
6.15
6.29
6.30

6.42

Steam
p.m.
6.55
7.07
7.10

7.25

Steam
p.m.
7.40
7.54
7.55

8.07

Steam
p.m.
8.20
8.32
8.40

8.55

Diesel
p.m.
9.10
9.29

Sheet 1 of 1

Diesel
p.m.

10.15

10.27

Diesel
p.m.
10.42
10.54
10.55

11.10

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

The following locomotives are expected to work services :

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 N0.3205
Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-Opt No. 6412

Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601

"Devon Diesel Society"

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)
British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)

DCR Grey livery

Naming Ceremony at Buckfastleigh - 11.00 a.m.

Devon & Cornwall Railway Class 31 (Brush Type 2) diesel locomotive will be named "Devon Diesel Society" at Buckfastleigh station at 11.00.
The locomotive, which will have been painted by the Society prior to the ceremony, is then expected to work the diesel hauled services throughout the day.

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.
The festival will be open from 12 midday. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.
With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

All services and attractions are subject to availability on the day. Further details and updates will appear on the South Devon Railway websites, facebook pages and via Twitter.




south Devon Railway

Buckfastleigh | Dep
Staverton Arr
Dep
Nappers Halt | Dep
Totnes Arr
Totnes Dep
Nappers Halt | Dep
Staverton Arr
Dep
Buckfastleigh | Arr
Notes
Locomotives :

Auto
a.m.
09.00
09.14
09.15
09r19
09.27

Auto
a.m.
10.00
10r08
10.12
10.15
10.30

Steam
Diesel

R/Car

a.m.
09.36
09.48

R/Car
a.m.

10.40

10.51

Steam
a.m.
10.00
10.19
10.20

10.32

Steam
a.m.
11.00
11.12
11.15
11.30

Auto
a.m.
10.35
10.57

Steam
p.m.
12.00
12.12
12.15
12.30

= Steam Hauled Service
= Diesel Hauled Service

1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival
Passenger Timetable for Saturday 23rd May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

Steam Auto Diesel | Steam = Auto @ Steam @ Railcar @ Diesel
a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
11.00 . 12.00 1.00 . 2.30 3.05 3.30
11.19 . 12.19 1.19 . 2.49 3.27 3.49
11.20 11.41 | 12.20 1.20 2.18 2.50 . 3.50
. 11r45 . . 2R22 . . .
11.32 11.53 | 12.32 1.32 2.30 3.02 . 4.02

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

R/Car Auto Diesel = Steam Auto Steam | Auto @ Diesel
p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m p.m. p.m. p.m.
12.40 1.00 1.42 3.10 3.30 . 4.30

12r48 . . 3r18 . . .
. 12.52 1.12 1.54 3.22 3.42 - 4.42
12.35 . 1.15 1.55 . 345 405 4.45
12.50 . 1.30 2.10 . 4.00 @ 4.20  5.00

R/Car
p.m.

R/Car
p.m.
5.10
5.25

Steam
p.m.
4.30
4.49
4.50

5.02

Steam
p.m.
5.30
5.42
5.45
6.00

Diesel
p.m.
5.30
5.49
5.50

6.02

Diesel
p.m.
6.15
6.27
6.30
6.45

Steam

p.m.
7.15
7.29
7.30

7.42

Steam

p.m.
7.52
8.04
8.20
8.35

R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)
Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Sheet 1 of 1

Steam
p.m.
8.50
9.04
9.05

9.17

Steam
p.m.
9.27
9.39
9.40
9.55

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

The following locomotives are expected to work services :

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 N0.3205
Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-Opt No. 6412
Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-Opt No. L92

Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601  "Devon Diesel Society"

DCR Grey livery

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)
British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)
London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)

Diesel
p.m.
10.05
10.19
10.20

10.32

Diesel
p.m.
10.42
10.54
10.55
11.10

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.
The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.
With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

All services and attractions are subject to availability on the day. Further details and updates will appear on the South Devon Railway websites, facebook pages and via Twitter.



South Devon Railway 1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Sheet 1 of 1

Passenger Timetable for Sunday 24th May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

Auto R/Car Steam Auto Diesel Auto Diesel | Steam Auto Diesel | Railcar &= Steam R/Car Steam | Diesel Auto Auto
+
Steam
a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Buckfastleigh Dep 09.00 . 10.00 | 10.35 | 11.00 . 12.00 1.00 . 2.30 3.05 3.30 . 4.30 5.30 7.15 8.45
Staverton Arr 09.14 . 10.19 | 10.57 @ 11.19 . 12.19 1.19 . 2.49 3.27 3.49 . 4.49 5.49 7.29 8.58
Dep 09.15 09.36 @ 10.20 . 11.20 11.41 | 12.20 1.20 2.18 2.50 . 3.50 4.12 4.50 5.50 7.30
Nappers Halt | Dep 09Rr19 . . . . 11r45 . . 2R22 . . . . . . .
Totnes Arr 09.27 09.48 @ 10.32 . 11.32 11.53 | 12.32 1.32 2.30 3.02 . 4.02 4.24 5.02 6.02 7.42

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

Auto R/Car | Steam | Steam R/Car Auto Diesel = Steam Auto Diesel = Auto | Steam R/Car Steam | Diesel Auto

a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

Totnes Dep 10.00 10.40 @ 11.00 @ 12.00 . 12.40 1.00 1.42 3.10 3.30 . 4.30 5.10 5.30 6.15 7.47
Nappers Halt | Dep 10r08 " . " . 12r48 " " 3R18 " " " . . . "

Staverton Arr 10.12 10.51  11.12 | 12.12 . 12.52 1.12 1.54 3.22 3.42 N 4.42 5.25 5.42 6.27 7.59

Dep 10.15 . 11.15  12.15  12.35 . 1.15 1.55 . 345 405 4.45 . 5.45 6.30 8.00

Buckfastleigh | Arr 10.30 . 11.30  12.30 12.50 . 1.30 2.10 . 4.00 | 420 | 5.00 . 6.00 6.45 8.15

Notes Steam = Steam Hauled Service R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)

Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives : The following locomotives are expected to work services :
Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 N0.3205 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)
Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-Opt No. 6412 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)
Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-Opt No. L92 London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)
Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601  "Devon Diesel Society" DCR Grey livery
Sulzer Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. D7612 British Railways two tone green livery with yellow warning panels

Auto

p.m.

10.00

10.12

Auto
p.m.
10.22
10.34
10.45
11.00

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton
The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.
The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.
With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

All services and attractions are subject to availability on the day. Further details and updates will appear on the South Devon Railway websites, facebook pages and via Twitter.



South Devon Railway 1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Sheet 1 of 1
Passenger Timetable for Monday 25th May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

Auto R/Car Steam Auto Steam Auto Diesel | Steam Auto | Steam = Railcar = Diesel Steam R/Car

a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.
Buckfastleigh Dep 09.00 . 10.00 | 10.35 | 11.00 . 12.00 1.00 . 2.30 3.05 3.30 4.40 5.20
Staverton Arr 09.14 . 10.19 | 10.57 | 11.19 . 12.19 1.19 . 2.49 3.27 3.49 4.59 5.39
Dep 09.15 09.36 | 10.20 . 11.20 11.41 @ 12.20 1.20 2.18 2.50 . 3.50 5.00 5.40

Nappers Halt | Dep 09RrR19 . . . . 11Rr45 . . 2Rr22 . . . . .
Totnes Arr 09.27 09.48 @ 10.32 . 11.32 1153 @ 12.32 1.32 2.30 3.02 . 4.02 5.12 5.52

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

Auto R/Car | Steam @ Steam @ R/Car Auto Diesel = Steam Auto Diesel = Auto | Diesel Steam R/Car

a.m. a.m. a.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m. p.m.

Totnes Dep 10.00 10.40 @ 11.00 | 12.00 . 12.40 1.00 1.42 3.10 3.30 . 4.40 5.22 5.55

Nappers Halt | Dep 10r08 . . . . 12r48 " . 3R18 . " . " .

Staverton Arr 10.12 10.51  11.12 12.12 . 12.52 1.12 1.54 3.22 3.42 N 4.52 5.34 6.07

Dep 10.15 . 11.15  12.15 @ 12.35 . 1.15 155 . 345 | 405 | 455 5.35 6.08

Buckfastleigh = Arr 10.30 . 11.30 @ 12.30 @ 12.50 . 1.30 2.10 . 400 | 420 5.10 5.50 6.23
Notes Steam = Steam Hauled Service R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)
Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives : The following locomotives are expected to work services :
Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 N0.3205 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)
Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-Opt No. 6412 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)
Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-Opt No. L92 London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)
Sulzer Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. D7612 British Railways two tone green livery with yellow warning panels

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton
The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.
The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 6.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.
With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

All services and attractions are subject to availability on the day. Further details and updates will appear on the South Devon Railway websites, facebook pages and via Twitter.



