1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Passenger Timetable for Friday 22nd May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

		Steam	Diesel	Steam	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Steam	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Diesel	Diesel
		a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m	p.m.	p.m	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Buckfastleigh	Dep	10.45	11.30	12.15	1.00	2.15	3.00	3.45	4.30	6.15	7.40	9.10	
Staverton	Arr	10.59	11.49	12.34	1.19	2.34	3.19	4.04	4.49	6.29	7.54	9.29	
	Dep	11.00	11.50	12.35	1.20	2.35	3.20	4.05	4.50	6.30	7.55		10.15
			p.m.										
Totnes	Arr	11.12	12.02	12.47	1.32	2.47	3.32	4.17	5.02	6.42	8.07		10.27

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

		Steam	Diesel	Steam	Diesel	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Steam	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Diesel
		a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Totnes	Dep	11.30	12.15	1.00	1.43		3.00	3.45	4.30	5.15	6.55	8.20	10.42
Staverton	Arr	11.42	12.27	1.12	1.55		3.12	3.57	4.42	5.24	7.07	8.32	10.54
	Dep	11.45	12.30	1.15		2.30	3.15	4.00	4.45	5.25	7.10	8.40	10.55
		p.m.											
Buckfastleigh	Arr	12.00	12.45	1.30		2.45	3.30	4.15	5.00	5.40	7.25	8.55	11.10

Notes : Steam = Steam Hauled Service

Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches.

Between the hours of 10.45 a.m. and 5.40 p.m. all services are also expected to feature an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives: The following locomotives are expected to work services:

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 No.3205 Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-0pt No. 6412 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton) British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)

Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601 "Devon Diesel Society" DCR Grey livery

Naming Ceremony at Buckfastleigh - 11.00 a.m.

Devon & Cornwall Railway Class 31 (Brush Type 2) diesel locomotive will be named "Devon Diesel Society" at Buckfastleigh station at 11.00. The locomotive, which will have been painted by the Society prior to the ceremony, is then expected to work the diesel hauled services throughout the day.

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.

The festival will be open from 12 midday. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.

With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Passenger Timetable for Saturday 23rd May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Auto	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Steam	Railcar	Diesel	R/Car	Steam	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Diesel
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Buckfastleigh	Dep	09.00		10.00	10.35	11.00		12.00	1.00		2.30	3.05	3.30		4.30	5.30	7.15	8.50	10.05
Staverton	Arr	09.14		10.19	<u>10.57</u>	11.19		12.19	1.19		2.49	3.27	3.49		4.49	5.49	7.29	9.04	10.19
	Dep	09.15	09.36	10.20		11.20	11.41	12.20	1.20	2.18	2.50		3.50	4.12	4.50	5.50	7.30	9.05	10.20
Nappers Halt	Dep	09R19					11R45			2 R 22									
Totnes	Arr	09.27	09.48	10.32		11.32	11.53	12.32	1.32	2.30	3.02		4.02	4.24	5.02	6.02	7.42	9.17	10.32

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Steam	R/Car	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Steam	Auto	Diesel	R/Car	Steam	Diesel	Steam	Steam	Diesel
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Totnes	Dep	10.00	10.40	11.00	12.00		12.40	1.00	1.42	3.10	3.30		4.30	5.10	5.30	6.15	7.52	9.27	10.42
Nappers Halt	Dep	10R08					12R48			3R18		<u></u>							
Staverton	Arr	10.12	<u>10.51</u>	11.12	12.12		<u>12.52</u>	1.12	1.54	3.22	3.42	<u></u>	4.42	<u>5.25</u>	5.42	6.27	8.04	9.39	10.54
	Dep	10.15		11.15	12.15	12.35		1.15	1.55		3.45	4.05	4.45		5.45	6.30	8.20	9.40	10.55
Buckfastleigh	Arr	10.30		11.30	12.30	12.50		1.30	2.10		4.00	4.20	5.00		6.00	6.45	8.35	9.55	11.10

Notes : Steam = Steam Hauled Service

Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service

R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)
Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives: The following locomotives are expected to work services:

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 No.3205 Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-0pt No. 6412 Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-0pt No. L92 British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton) British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes) London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)

Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601 "Devon Diesel Society" DCR Grey livery

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.

The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.

With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Passenger Timetable for Sunday 24th May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Railcar	Steam	R/Car	Steam	Diesel	Auto	Auto	Auto
						+													
						Steam													
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Buckfastleigh	Dep	09.00		10.00	10.35	11.00		12.00	1.00		2.30	3.05	3.30		4.30	5.30	7.15	8.45	
Staverton	Arr	09.14		10.19	<u>10.57</u>	11.19		12.19	1.19		2.49	<u>3.27</u>	3.49		4.49	5.49	7.29	8.58	
	Dep	09.15	09.36	10.20		11.20	11.41	12.20	1.20	2.18	2.50		3.50	4.12	4.50	5.50	7.30		10.00
Nappers Halt	Dep	09R19					11R45			2R22									
Totnes	Arr	09.27	09.48	10.32		11.32	11.53	12.32	1.32	2.30	3.02		4.02	4.24	5.02	6.02	7.42		10.12

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Steam	R/Car	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Auto	Steam	R/Car	Steam	Diesel	Auto	Auto
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Totnes	Dep	10.00	10.40	11.00	12.00		12.40	1.00	1.42	3.10	3.30		4.30	5.10	5.30	6.15	7.47	 10.22
Nappers Halt	Dep	10R08					12R48			3R18		<u></u>						
Staverton	Arr	10.12	<u>10.51</u>	11.12	12.12		12.52	1.12	1.54	3.22	3.42		4.42	<u>5.25</u>	5.42	6.27	7.59	 10.34
	Dep	10.15		11.15	12.15	12.35		1.15	1.55		3.45	4.05	4.45		5.45	6.30	8.00	 10.45
Buckfastleigh	Arr	10.30		11.30	12.30	12.50		1.30	2.10		4.00	4.20	5.00		6.00	6.45	8.15	 11.00

Notes: Steam = Steam Hauled Service R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)

Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives: The following locomotives are expected to work services:

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 No.3205 Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-0pt No. 6412 Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-0pt No. L92

Brush Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. 31 601 "Devon Diesel Society" DCR Grey livery

Sulzer Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. D7612

British Railways two tone green livery with yellow warning panels

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes)

London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.

The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 11.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.

With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.

1960's Gala & Spring Real Ale Festival Passenger Timetable for Monday 25th May 2015

Services from Buckfastleigh to Staverton and Totnes

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Auto	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Steam	Railcar	Diesel	Steam	R/Car
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Buckfastleigh	Dep	09.00		10.00	10.35	11.00		12.00	1.00		2.30	3.05	3.30	4.40	5.20
Staverton	Arr	09.14		10.19	<u>10.57</u>	11.19		12.19	1.19		2.49	3.27	3.49	4.59	5.39
	Dep	09.15	09.36	10.20		11.20	11.41	12.20	1.20	2.18	2.50		3.50	5.00	5.40
Nappers Halt	Dep	09R19					11R45			2R22					
Totnes	Arr	09.27	09.48	10.32		11.32	11.53	12.32	1.32	2.30	3.02		4.02	5.12	5.52

Services from Totnes to Staverton and Buckfastleigh

		Auto	R/Car	Steam	Steam	R/Car	Auto	Diesel	Steam	Auto	Diesel	Auto	Diesel	Steam	R/Car
		a.m.	a.m.	a.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.	p.m.
Totnes	Dep	10.00	10.40	11.00	12.00		12.40	1.00	1.42	3.10	3.30		4.40	5.22	5.55
Nappers Halt	Dep	10R08					12R48			3R18					
Staverton	Arr	10.12	<u>10.51</u>	11.12	12.12		12.52	1.12	1.54	3.22	3.42	<u></u>	4.52	5.34	6.07
	Dep	10.15		11.15	12.15	12.35		1.15	1.55		3.45	4.05	4.55	5.35	6.08
Buckfastleigh	Arr	10.30		11.30	12.30	12.50		1.30	2.10		4.00	4.20	5.10	5.50	6.23

Notes : Steam = Steam Hauled Service

Diesel = Diesel Hauled Service

R/Car = Service operated by heritage diesel railcar (limited accommodation / no toilets)
Auto = Service operated by Auto (push/pull) train (limited accommodation / no toilets)

All passenger services have wheelchair accessible coaches. Some services include an on train buffet car.

Demonstration freight trains will operate at various times during the day - details of these services can be found in the Working Timetables (WTT)

Locomotives: The following locomotives are expected to work services:

Great Western Railway 2251 class 0-6-0 No.3205 Great Western Railway 64xx class 0-6-0pt No. 6412 Great Western Railway 57xx class 0-6-0pt No. L92

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Totnes) London Transport lined maroon (smokebox towards Ashburton)

British Railways lined green livery (smokebox towards Ashburton)

Sulzer Type 2 diesel electric locomotive No. D7612

British Railways two tone green livery with yellow warning panels

Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton

The Devon Diesel Society will be holding their Spring Real Ale festival at Staverton. The main bar is situated in the former goods shed located on the main platform.

The festival will be open from 11.00 a.m. until 6.00 p.m.and is expected to feature over 40 ales and traditional ciders. Entry to the festival is free.

With very limited public car parking at the station visitors to the festival are advised to use the frequent train service from Buckfastleigh and Totnes to reach the festival.